66 Strategic Planning for Energy and the Environment
NOW! IN 3-D!
A New, Dirt-Cheap Way to View Interval
Meter Data and Cut Electricity Costs
Lindsay Audin, CEM, CLEP, CEP, IES
President
Energywiz, Inc.
Figure 1. A monthly load shape for a New England college building

6 x 9, 137 pp., Illus.
Hardcover, $88.00
ORDER CODE: 0485B
—— C O N T E N T S ——
1 – Introduction
2 – Principles of Controlled
Maintenance
3 – Inventory and History Files
4 – Continuous Inspection
5 – Work Classification
6 – Work Input Control
7 – Planning and Estimating
8 – Material Coordination
9 – Scheduling
10 – Work Performance
11 – Buildings and Grounds
12 – Predictive Maintenance
13 – Cost Accounting
14 – Sample Forms
15 – Suggested Starting PMI
Frequencies
Index
Complete quantity, book title, order code, price and amount due for each book you wish to order:
Quantity Book Title Order Code Price Amount Due
Principles of Controlled Maintenance Management 0485B $88.00
CODE: Journal 2001
69Spring 2001, Vol. 21, No. 4
up to you—will let you reduce your electricity costs.
(If you want to see the profile above in full color, check Lindsay’s
“Tip of the Month” for December 2001 at www.EnergyBuyer.org).
This “Tip of the Month” contains excerpts from Mr. Audin’s semi-
nar, “Profiting from Deregulation: Power Techniques for Power Purchas-
ing,” which focuses on training customers and consultants to handle
retail power procurement. See www.energyseminars.com.
ABSTRACT
Trying to use monthly electric bills to understand power usage is
a bit like trying to read a book held 50 feet from your face: at best, all
you can make out is the shape. Interval meters give a clearer picture
by providing 1/4-hourly consumption readings, but sifting through
3,000 readings a month is not a practical use of your time. What if you
could visually scan your monthly (or even annual) load shape in a
single color-coded three-dimensional picture? If you know Microsoft
Excel, doing so may be easier than you think.
————————————————————————————————
PUTTING INTERVAL DATA
TO WORK FOR YOU
Most commercial/industrial electric accounts of 1 MW or higher
are billed using a utility-owned interval meter that reads usage in 15- or
30-minute increments and reports that data (typically through a phone
line) back to a utility computer. The customer is then charged for peak
demand based on the highest consumption seen in one or two consecu-
tive increments. A 300 kilowatt-hour (kWhr) usage in a 1/4 hour, for
example, would translate into an average demand of 1200 kW for that
period. For further information on this technology, see the August 2001
Tip of the Month at www.energybuyer.org.
Some customers (with permission from the utility) tap into those
meters and send the interval data to their building management system
(BMS) computer for conversion and analysis. A few others install meters
designed to format this data directly into PC-compatible files and down-
load the data through their firm’s intranet. Some customers (or their
70 Strategic Planning for Energy and the Environment
consultants) buy the monthly (or annual) data from the utility in .xls or
.csv format so that it may be easily loaded into a spreadsheet, or “energy